with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro-forma
assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma
information is presented in an abbreviated form.  It does not include all of the
disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual
financial statements.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis that
there are no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company
between 30 September 2014 and the completion of the Offer except for:

 at minimum subscription, the issue of 10,714,286 Shares at 1.4 cents each to
raise $150,000;

 at full subscription, the issue of 53,868,497 Shares at 1.4 cents each to raise
$754,159;

 estimated costs of the Offer are between $35,000 of $50,000.

No allowance has been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of
business from 30 September 2014 to the Closing Date.

Unaudited consolidated statement of financial position

  Minimum subscription Maximum subscription
 Consolidated Adjustments Pro-Forma Adjustments Pro-Forma
 30-Sep-14

$
17-Dec-14

$
17-Dec-14

$
17-Dec-14

$
17-Dec-14

$
ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 554,503 115,000 669,503 704,159 1,258,662

Trade and other receivables 25,772  25,772  25,772

Available for sale financial assets 22,364  22,364  22,364

Total Current Assets 602,640 115,000 717,640 704,159 1,306,799

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment 1,432  1,432  1,432

Exploration & evaluation 5,434,647  5,434,647  5,434,647

Total non-current assets 5,436,080  5,436,080  5,436,080

Total Assets 6,038,720 115,000 6,153,720 704,159 6,742,879

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 101,012  101,012  101,012

Total current liabilities  101,012  101,012  101,012

Total liabilities 101,012  101,012  101,012

Net assets 5,937,707 115,000 6,052,707 704,159 6,641,866

Equity

Issued capital 46,732,302 115,000 46,847,302 704,159 47,436,461

Accumulated losses (42,108,722)  (42,108,722)  (42,108,722)

Reserve 1,314,127  1,314,127  1,314,127

Total equity 5,937,707 115,000 6,052,707 704,159 6,641,866

  page 21

4.4 Effect on control of the Company and potential dilution to Shareholders

If all of the Eligible Shareholders accept the Rights in full, then the Offer will have no
effect on the control of the Company.  In this case, Eligible Shareholders will maintain
their percentage shareholding interest in the Company.

The Offer will likely effect the shareholding interests of Shareholders in the Company
if all of the Rights are not accepted:

 The shareholding interest of Eligible Shareholders who do not accept all of
their Rights will be reduced.

 The shareholding interest of Excluded Shareholders will be decreased